Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department Toph Bridge, Akhnoor Road, Jammu.

Subject: Transfers and postings of Assistant Directors of CA&PD Department.

Order No: 109 -DCAPDJ of 2015 Dated: 30-04-2015

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of Assistant Directors of Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department, Jammu are ordered with immediate effect:-

- Shri Abdul Rashid, I/c Assistant Director, Poonch is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, CA&PD, Ramban vice Shri Gh. Rasool.
- Shri Gh. Rasool, I/c Assistant Director, Ramban is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, CA&PD, Rajouri vice Shri Mumtaz Iqbal Mirza.
- Shri Mukhlis Ali, Assistant Director, Udhampur is transferred and posted as Assistant Director, CA&PD, Reasi vice Shri Kewal Krishen.
- Shri Kewal Krishen, I/c Assistant Director, Reasi is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, (Enforcement), Directorate of CAPD, Jammu vice Shri Mohd. Iqbal.
- Smt. Preeti Sharma, Assistant Director, Rationing City Circle-I Jammu is transferred and posted as Assistant Director, (T&S) vice Shri Ghar Singh.
- Shri Ghar Singh, I/c Assistant Director (T&S) is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, CA&PD, Kishtwar vice Shri Nazir Ahmad Shah.
- Shri Nazir Ahmad Shah, I/c Assistant Director, Kishtwar is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, CA&PD, Rationing City Circle-II Jammu vice Shri Harpal Singh.

- Shri Zeeshan Tahir, Assistant Director, Rural-I, Jammu is transferred and posted as Assistant Director, CA&PD, Udhampur vice Shri .Mukhlis Ali
- Shri Mirza Mumtaz Iqbal Assistant Director, Rajouri is transferred and posted as Assistant Director, CA&PD Rationing City Circle-I, Jammu vice Smt. Preeti Sharma.
- Shri Ramesh Chander attached in the Directorate of CA&PD, Jammu is posted as I/c .Assistant Director (Supplies) vice Shri Hans Raj
- Shri Hans Raj, I/c Assistant Director (Supplies) is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, CA&PD, Samba against available vacancy.
- Shri Harpal Singh Assistant Director Rationing City Circle-II Jammu is transferred and posted as Assistant Director CA&PD, Poonch vice Shri Abdul Rashid.
- Shri Mohd. Iqbal I/c Assistant Director (Enforcement) in the Directorate of CA&PD, Jammu is transferred and posted as I/c Assistant Director, Rural-I, Jammu vice Shri Zeeshan Tahir.

It is further ordered that all transferees will report their new place of posting immediately without availing any joining time.

(G.S.Chib) KAS
Director

No:52/G/TRF/878-901

Dated: 30-04-2015

Copy to the:-

- Secretary to Government, Consumer Affairs and Public Distribution Department.
- Deputy Commissioner, Poonch/ Rajouri/ Jammu/ Samba/ Udhampur/ Reasi/ Ramban/ Kishtwar.
- Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Consumer Affairs, Public Distribution and Tribal Affairs Department for kind information of

Hon'ble Minister. This has the approval of Hon'ble Minister conveyed to the Director.

- All concerned Assistant Directors of CA&PD Department of Jammu Division for immediate compliance.
- 5. I/c Website, CAPD, Jammu to upload the same immediately.
- 6. Order file
- 7. Master file.